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44th Annual Overton's 400

08/03/14Kyle LarsonTrack Qualifying Record:
Driver Date Time Speed

49.0629 183.438

Qualifying Round: 3

1 18 Kyle Busch M&M's Caramel Toyota 50.175 179.372 1 1 0.000 0.000

2 78 Martin Truex Jr. Furniture Row/Denver Mattress Toyota 50.317 178.866 1 1 0.142 0.142

3 1 Jamie McMurray McDonald's Chevrolet 50.552 178.034 1 1 0.377 0.235

4 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Ground Toyota 50.635 177.743 1 1 0.460 0.083

5 21 Ryan Blaney Motorcraft/Quick Lane Tire & Auto Center Ford 50.682 177.578 1 1 0.507 0.047

6 4 Kevin Harvick Mobil 1 Ford 50.708 177.487 1 1 0.533 0.026

7 14 Clint Bowyer Nature's Bakery/Feeding America Ford 50.801 177.162 1 1 0.626 0.093

8 19 Daniel Suarez # STANLEY Toyota 50.844 177.012 1 1 0.669 0.043

9 77 Erik Jones # SiriusXM Toyota 50.869 176.925 1 1 0.694 0.025

10 22 Joey Logano Shell Pennzoil Ford 50.986 176.519 1 1 0.811 0.117

11 2 Brad Keselowski Alliance Truck Parts Ford 51.046 176.312 1 1 0.871 0.060

12 5 Kasey Kahne Great Clips/Shark Week Chevrolet 51.206 175.761 1 1 1.031 0.160

Qualifying Round: 2

1 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Ground Toyota 50.606 177.845 1 1 0.000 0.000

2 18 Kyle Busch M&M's Caramel Toyota 50.629 177.764 1 1 0.023 0.023

3 78 Martin Truex Jr. Furniture Row/Denver Mattress Toyota 50.729 177.413 1 1 0.123 0.100

4 21 Ryan Blaney Motorcraft/Quick Lane Tire & Auto Center Ford 50.802 177.158 1 1 0.196 0.073

5 19 Daniel Suarez # STANLEY Toyota 50.856 176.970 1 1 0.250 0.054

6 4 Kevin Harvick Mobil 1 Ford 50.948 176.651 1 1 0.342 0.092

7 1 Jamie McMurray McDonald's Chevrolet 50.974 176.561 1 1 0.368 0.026

8 14 Clint Bowyer Nature's Bakery/Feeding America Ford 51.001 176.467 1 1 0.395 0.027

9 22 Joey Logano Shell Pennzoil Ford 51.022 176.394 1 1 0.416 0.021

10 5 Kasey Kahne Great Clips/Shark Week Chevrolet 51.024 176.388 1 1 0.418 0.002

11 77 Erik Jones # SiriusXM Toyota 51.034 176.353 1 1 0.428 0.010

12 2 Brad Keselowski Alliance Truck Parts Ford 51.065 176.246 1 1 0.459 0.031

13 24 Chase Elliott NAPA Chevrolet 51.116 176.070 3 3 0.510 0.051

14 48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's Chevrolet 51.167 175.895 1 1 0.561 0.051

15 20 Matt Kenseth Toyota Care Toyota 51.236 175.658 3 3 0.630 0.069

16 42 Kyle Larson Energizer Chevrolet 51.296 175.452 1 2 0.690 0.060

17 95 Michael McDowell FDNY Foundation Chevrolet 51.356 175.247 1 1 0.750 0.060

18 41 Kurt Busch Monster Energy/Haas Automation Ford 51.375 175.182 1 1 0.769 0.019

19 6 Trevor Bayne AdvoCare Ford 51.446 174.941 1 1 0.840 0.071

20 31 Ryan Newman Caterpillar Chevrolet 51.576 174.500 2 2 0.970 0.130

21 17 Ricky Stenhouse Jr. Fastenal Ford 51.576 174.500 1 1 0.970 0.000

22 10 Danica Patrick Code 3 Associates/One Cure Ford 51.577 174.496 1 1 0.971 0.001

23 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr. Nationwide Chevrolet 51.684 174.135 1 1 1.078 0.107

24 37 Chris Buescher Clorox Chevrolet 52.108 172.718 1 1 1.502 0.424
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Qualifying Round: 1

1 78 Martin Truex Jr. Furniture Row/Denver Mattress Toyota 50.872 176.915 1 1 0.000 0.000

2 19 Daniel Suarez # STANLEY Toyota 50.948 176.651 1 1 0.076 0.076

3 21 Ryan Blaney Motorcraft/Quick Lane Tire & Auto Center Ford 50.988 176.512 1 1 0.116 0.040

4 1 Jamie McMurray McDonald's Chevrolet 51.003 176.460 1 1 0.131 0.015

5 77 Erik Jones # SiriusXM Toyota 51.125 176.039 3 3 0.253 0.122

6 42 Kyle Larson Energizer Chevrolet 51.141 175.984 1 1 0.269 0.016

7 41 Kurt Busch Monster Energy/Haas Automation Ford 51.141 175.984 3 3 0.269 0.000

8 5 Kasey Kahne Great Clips/Shark Week Chevrolet 51.184 175.836 1 1 0.312 0.043

9 2 Brad Keselowski Alliance Truck Parts Ford 51.200 175.781 1 1 0.328 0.016

10 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Ground Toyota 51.215 175.730 1 1 0.343 0.015

11 4 Kevin Harvick Mobil 1 Ford 51.245 175.627 1 1 0.373 0.030

12 31 Ryan Newman Caterpillar Chevrolet 51.310 175.404 1 1 0.438 0.065

13 14 Clint Bowyer Nature's Bakery/Feeding America Ford 51.344 175.288 1 1 0.472 0.034

14 20 Matt Kenseth Toyota Care Toyota 51.389 175.135 1 1 0.517 0.045

15 6 Trevor Bayne AdvoCare Ford 51.393 175.121 3 3 0.521 0.004

16 22 Joey Logano Shell Pennzoil Ford 51.401 175.094 1 1 0.529 0.008

17 17 Ricky Stenhouse Jr. Fastenal Ford 51.418 175.036 2 2 0.546 0.017

18 24 Chase Elliott NAPA Chevrolet 51.439 174.965 1 1 0.567 0.021

19 10 Danica Patrick Code 3 Associates/One Cure Ford 51.455 174.910 3 3 0.583 0.016

20 95 Michael McDowell FDNY Foundation Chevrolet 51.487 174.801 1 1 0.615 0.032

21 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr. Nationwide Chevrolet 51.500 174.757 3 3 0.628 0.013

22 48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's Chevrolet 51.504 174.744 1 1 0.632 0.004

23 37 Chris Buescher Clorox Chevrolet 51.508 174.730 1 1 0.636 0.004

24 18 Kyle Busch M&M's Caramel Toyota 51.526 174.669 1 1 0.654 0.018

25 43 Aric Almirola Smithfield Ford 51.563 174.544 3 3 0.691 0.037

26 3 Austin Dillon American Ethanol Chevrolet 51.567 174.530 3 3 0.695 0.004

27 27 Paul Menard Moen/Menards Chevrolet 51.615 174.368 1 3 0.743 0.048

28 47 AJ Allmendinger Kroger ClickList Chevrolet 51.906 173.390 1 1 1.034 0.291

29 32 Matt DiBenedetto Dick Stevens Jerky & Trail Mix Ford 52.056 172.891 1 1 1.184 0.150

30 13 Ty Dillon # GEICO Chevrolet 52.098 172.751 3 3 1.226 0.042

31 34 Landon Cassill Love's Travel Stops Ford 52.435 171.641 3 3 1.563 0.337

32 72 Cole Whitt Unique Pretzels Chevrolet 52.450 171.592 3 3 1.578 0.015

33 38 David Ragan Overton's Ford 52.507 171.406 2 2 1.635 0.057

34 23 Corey LaJoie Lehigh Valley Phantoms Toyota 52.581 171.164 1 1 1.709 0.074

35 15 Gray Gaulding # LaColombe Chevrolet 53.228 169.084 1 1 2.356 0.647

36 83 Stephen Leicht Dustless Blasting Toyota 55.445 162.323 1 1 4.573 2.217*

37 55 Derrike Cope Sundance Vacations Toyota 57.440 156.685 1 1 6.568 1.995*

38 33 Jeffrey Earnhardt Hulu Chevrolet 0.000 0.000 0 0 ----- -----
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